
Startmilen 1986-04-05 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF 30:57,1
2 2 Esa Kuosko Högbo GIF 31:27,3
3 3 Karl Inge Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 31:29,5
4 4 Nils Erik Moss Ekshärads Friidrott 31:35,3
5 5 Patrik Merup Flemmingsbergs SK 31:43,0
6 6 Per Anders Ottersten Kils AIK 31:54,2
7 7 Sune Hedman SISU Forshaga 31:55,9
8 8 Hannu Huhtahangas Granbergsdals IF 32:01,2
9 9 Jonny Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 32:09,8

10 10 Frank Hellyer Ekshärads Friidrott 32:13,2
11 11 Hasse Jonsson Hargs BK Runners 32:27,6
12 12 Kenth Lundholm Glanshammars IF 32:30,8
13 13 Tommy Johansson Filipstads IF 32:34,1
14 14 Rolf Barr IF Start 32:41,9
15 15 Mauri Kemppi Örebro AIK 32:44,2
16 16 Anders Andersson Örebro AIK 32:58,7
17 17 Bosse Lundqvist IK Westmannia 33:18,4
18 18 Sten Lundberg Linköpings GIF 33:20,2
19 19 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 33:25,7
21 20 Ulf Magnusson IF Start 33:41,9
22 21 Peter Virtanen Turebergs IF 33:49,6
23 22 Per-Arne Lundin Kils AIK 33:54,2
24 23 Fred Zetterkvist Flemmingsbergs SK 33:56,4
25 24 Bengt Backman Flemmingsbergs SK 34:05,7
26 25 Lars Lundegård Fjugesta IF 34:10,9
27 26 Ludwig Lauermann Kvismaredalens IF 34:13,0
28 27 Lennart Larsson IF Start 34:32,8
29 28 Björn Robinsson Granbergsdals IF 34:35,2
30 29 Thomas Svensson Glanshammars IF 34:46,1
31 30 Kenneth Spärrfelt Linköpings GIF 34:51,0
32 31 Simo Grönros IFK Nora 34:56,3
33 32 Lars Andersson IFK Sala 35:02,5
34 33 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK 35:02,9
35 34 Kent-Arne Hedström Fjugesta IF 35:05,2
36 35 Bengt Salomonsson Åsbro GoIF 35:08,7
37 36 Hans Tall IFK Skövde 35:11,4
38 37 Åke Lutner IK Vikingen 35:12,5
40 38 Ike Eneman IFK Borgholm 35:14,5
41 39 Petri Nykänen Glanshammars IF 35:32,8
42 40 Tomas Eriksson Brevens IF 35:38,1
44 41 Mikael Bask Åsbro GoIF 35:53,0
45 42 Bo Viberg Götlunda IF 35:55,3
46 43 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdals IF 36:05,0
48 44 Bengt Carlsson Hällefors LK 36:14,2
49 45 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK 36:23,8
50 46 Axel Thile Granbergsdals IF 36:24,6



51 47 Lars-Inge Winer IF Start 36:30,7
52 48 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF 36:41,8
53 49 Åke Tormod Sköllersta IF 36:44,7
54 50 Tomas Frost IFK Skövde 36:53,9
55 51 Markko Ojala Granbergsdals IF 36:58,9
57 52 Leif Rysén Brevens IF 37:08,9
58 53 Göran Danielsson Örebro AIK 37:10,8
63 54 Jan Björndahl Granbergsdals IF 37:28,4
64 55 Björn Krönerth Hagaby GoIF 37:29,8
65 56 Sune Carlsson Brevens IF 37:33,6
76 57 Bosse Blomstedt Brevens IF 38:31,1
84 58 Magnus Lovang Hagaby GoIF 39:20,7
94 59 Björn Lovang KFUM Örebro 40:13,5

102 60 Odd Ressem Hällefors LK 40:48,5
108 61 Kronje Alfredsson IF Göta Karlstad 41:21,5
133 62 Bjarne Andersson IF Start 43:10,3
157 63 Bennie Karlsson IF Göta Karlstad 45:09,4
169 64 Roger Ström Karlslunds IF 46:12,1

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

80 1 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start 39:01,6
85 2 Ann Charlott Carlsson Filipstads IF 39:21,2
87 3 Eija Pantti IFK Nora 39:49,3
99 4 Ulla Rosenkvist Hällefors LK 40:40,6

101 5 Berith Nordh Degerfors IF 40:42,6
107 6 Katrina Jonsson Hargs BK Runners 41:20,3
113 7 Taina Lötjänen VIK Västerås 41:40,7
117 8 Carina Larsson IF Göta Karlstad 41:48,8
122 9 Ann-Christin Franzén Säters IF 42:20,2
130 10 Ylva Andersson Hargs BK Runners 42:50,9
135 11 Karin Hildingsson IF Start 43:30,0
150 12 Gunnel Johansson Örebro AIK 44:39,4
184 13 Catarina Widström IFK Nora 47:10,1

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

20 1 Bengt Björklund I3 IF 33:33,4
39 2 Lars Dennevi Hargs BK Runners 35:13,7
43 3 Rolf Jonsson Örebro AIK 35:38,1
47 4 John Jouper I3 IF 36:09,3
56 5 Christer Åström Örebro AIK 37:05,7
59 6 Sören Vessman Frövi IK 37:14,6
60 7 Sven-Olof Kumlin Hargs BK Runners 37:18,8
61 8 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK 37:24,0
62 9 Torsten Hjerpe IFK Västerås 37:25,2
66 10 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK 37:42,2
67 11 Per Bergman Örebro AIK 37:44,0
68 12 Peter Norrmén I3 IF 37:48,9



69 13 Jan Malmberg SJ Örebro 37:55,5
70 14 Jan Larsson Hällefors LK 38:10,1
71 15 Bo Johansson Mariestads AIF 38:12,8
72 16 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK 38:15,7
73 17 Gunnar Gustafsson Hällefors LK 38:17,7
74 18 Jörgen Jansson Strömstorps IK 38:19,1
75 19 Miguel Martinez Örebro 38:26,1
77 20 Sven Ingvar Svensson Örebro AIK 38:44,3
78 21 Ulf Edvardsson Kumla SF 38:55,0
79 22 Rolf Johansson Örebro AIK 38:57,7
81 23 Markku Lethi Granbergsdals IF 39:06,2
82 24 Kjell Eriksson Pålsboda 39:13,6
83 25 Karl-Arne Ekholm IFK Nora 39:20,4
86 26 Stig Larsson Örebro AIK 39:24,6
88 27 Bo Matstoms Örebro AIK 39:53,8
89 28 K-G Karlsson Örebro 39:56,4
90 29 Lennart Nilsson Järnvägens IF 39:59,4
91 30 Tommy Sundqvist Lillkyrka IF 39:59,9
92 31 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 40:00,7
93 32 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta IF 40:07,3
95 33 Lennart Larsson Kopparbergs IF 40:18,5
96 34 Göran Elestedt Örebro AIK 40:24,4
97 35 Gunnar Blomqvist IF Start 40:32,3
98 36 Stig Bystedt Hällefors LK 40:37,1

100 37 Lars Larsson Järnvägsmännens IF 40:41,3
103 38 Göran Andersson Lindesbergs IFK 40:50,8
104 39 Kjell Ove Kjellberg IFK Skövde 40:55,7
105 40 Karl Ekblom Örebro AIK 40:59,6
106 41 Conny Gabrielsson Landstingets IF 41:15,0
109 42 Kennet Larsson Köping 41:25,9
110 43 Ronny Karlsson Hovsta IF 41:30,5
111 44 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF 41:34,2
112 45 Timo Keränen AIF Örebro 41:35,5
114 46 Inge Åkerberg Örebro 41:44,5
115 47 Bo Johansson Östansjö SK 41:45,4
116 48 Roland Wirén Örebro 41:47,9
118 49 Bror Snell Hägersten 41:51,7
119 50 Thomas Juhlin Karlslunds IF 42:07,0
120 51 Roger Bååth IF Start 42:09,5
121 52 Sören G Sjöholm Örebro 42:10,4
123 53 Valter Falk Örebro AIK 42:21,8
124 54 Hans Karlsson Ernströms Mineral 42:28,9
125 55 Agne Björk Pålsboda GoIF 42:32,4
126 56 Rune Pettersson Nora 42:35,1
127 57 Carl Gustaf Högberg Örebro AIK 42:40,0
128 58 Ronny Viking Landstingets IF 42:42,6
129 59 Nicklas Matstoms Örebro AIK 42:46,4
131 60 Lars Wahlborg Örebro 42:56,2
132 61 Oiva Kuukasjärvi GIF 43:09,7
134 62 Bertil Andersson Karlslunds IF 43:17,3



136 63 Claes-G Jernberg SJ Örebro 43:31,9
137 64 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro 43:50,3
138 65 Per Kullberg IF Nercia 43:53,1
139 66 Nils Erik Karlsson Laxå 43:58,4
140 67 Bengt Sternefors Örebro 44:01,5
141 68 Stellan Johansson Mariestads FK 44:06,1
142 69 Ilmar Taaler Finnerödja IF 44:06,9
143 70 Åke Wåglin Örebro 44:08,4
144 71 Peter Vidarsson Örebro 44:10,6
145 72 Lars-Gunnar Lundqvist Kumla SK 44:13,2
146 73 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF 44:14,9
147 74 Bengt Folkesson Örebro Energi 44:15,7
148 75 Kent Haltonen Hereford RC 44:22,2
149 76 Jörgen Larsson Landstingets IF 44:32,1
151 77 Anton Zander Landstingets IF 44:40,7
152 78 Jan Tranderyd Karlslunds IF 44:42,7
153 79 Stig Klintell IFK Nora 44:44,8
154 80 Karl-Erik Jansson Hällefors LK 44:50,8
155 81 Göran Asplund Örebro 44:53,9
156 82 Karl-Erik Blom Frövi IK 45:05,2
158 83 Carl-Axel Andersson Järnvägens IF 45:11,4
159 84 Åke Kamth Falköpings AIK 45:12,2
160 85 Tomas Elmersson Kumla Innebandy 45:19,8
161 86 Kjell Johansson Närkes Kil SK 45:23,1
162 87 Sture Andersson Mariestads AIF 45:35,0
163 88 Nils-Erik Andersson AIF Örebro 45:36,6
164 89 Per Erik Nederman Järnvägsmännens IF 45:45,0
165 90 Mauri Hyvönen Karlskoga 45:48,6
166 91 Bengt Dennevi Sköllersta IF 46:00,3
167 92 Lennart Johansson Mariestads AIF 46:01,5
168 93 Christer Österberg Kvismaredalens IF 46:02,7
170 94 Arne Larsson IF Start 46:12,1
171 95 Lars-Göran Pettersson Örebro Häktet 46:13,0
172 96 Börje Sääw Landstingets IF 46:13,7
173 97 Kent Andersson Landstingets IF 46:20,3
174 98 Arne Nordin Norabygdens SK 46:24,0
175 99 Ulla Jonsson Hargs BK Runners 46:27,4
176 100 Göran Lindh Bankdata IF 46:31,2
177 101 Håkan Flodin Asea Scandia PF 46:40,3
178 102 Ari Nilsson Järnvägsmännens IF 46:44,2
179 103 Folke Lindström Karlslunds IF 46:48,5
180 104 Lars-Åke Larsson Landstingets IF 46:54,1
181 105 Sven Erik Bergstedt Kvismaredalens IF 46:59,1
182 106 Mars Wernberg Lindesberg 47:07,3
183 107 Uno Tharaldsson Örebro 47:09,3
185 108 Sune Olsson SK Nor 47:30,4
186 109 Ulla Myhr Landstingets IF 47:42,9
187 110 Anne Fagernes Hallsberg 47:43,2
188 111 Mia Lannfors Granbergsdals IF 47:47,6
189 112 Eva Rysén Brevens IF 47:51,7



190 113 Kristina Hedberg Almby IK 47:52,5
191 114 Leif Carlsson Landstingets IF 47:58,3
192 115 Anders Bertebo Landstingets IF 48:32,5
193 116 Thomas Karlsson Karlstad 48:32,8
194 117 Alf Larsson Örebro 48:44,2
195 118 Rosita Augustsson Vivalla IF 48:51,6
196 119 Berne Whall Örebro Energi 49:30,8
197 120 Sten Larsson Grönbo IF 49:35,9
198 121 Ragnar Mårtensson Katrineholms OK 49:43,5
199 122 Arne Lundqvist Kumla SK 49:53,8
200 123 Monica Oskarsson Karlstad 50:08,0
201 124 Kjell Bengtsson Arbetarnas IF 51:34,3
202 125 Carina Backlund Landstingets IF 51:49,3

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF Män 30:57,1
2 2 Esa Kuosko Högbo GIF Män 31:27,3
3 3 Karl Inge Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 31:29,5
4 4 Nils Erik Moss Ekshärads Friidrott Män 31:35,3
5 5 Patrik Merup Flemmingsbergs SK Män 31:43,0
6 6 Per Anders Ottersten Kils AIK Män 31:54,2
7 7 Sune Hedman SISU Forshaga Män 31:55,9
8 8 Hannu Huhtahangas Granbergsdals IF Män 32:01,2
9 9 Jonny Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 32:09,8

10 10 Frank Hellyer Ekshärads Friidrott Män 32:13,2
11 11 Hasse Jonsson Hargs BK Runners Män 32:27,6
12 12 Kenth Lundholm Glanshammars IF Män 32:30,8
13 13 Tommy Johansson Filipstads IF Män 32:34,1
14 14 Rolf Barr IF Start Män 32:41,9
15 15 Mauri Kemppi Örebro AIK Män 32:44,2
16 16 Anders Andersson Örebro AIK Män 32:58,7
17 17 Bosse Lundqvist IK Westmannia Män 33:18,4
18 18 Sten Lundberg Linköpings GIF Män 33:20,2
19 19 Leif Sjöberg IF Start Män 33:25,7
20 1 Bengt Björklund I3 IF Motion 33:33,4
21 20 Ulf Magnusson IF Start Män 33:41,9
22 21 Peter Virtanen Turebergs IF Män 33:49,6
23 22 Per-Arne Lundin Kils AIK Män 33:54,2
24 23 Fred Zetterkvist Flemmingsbergs SK Män 33:56,4
25 24 Bengt Backman Flemmingsbergs SK Män 34:05,7
26 25 Lars Lundegård Fjugesta IF Män 34:10,9
27 26 Ludwig Lauermann Kvismaredalens IF Män 34:13,0
28 27 Lennart Larsson IF Start Män 34:32,8
29 28 Björn Robinsson Granbergsdals IF Män 34:35,2
30 29 Thomas Svensson Glanshammars IF Män 34:46,1
31 30 Kenneth Spärrfelt Linköpings GIF Män 34:51,0
32 31 Simo Grönros IFK Nora Män 34:56,3
33 32 Lars Andersson IFK Sala Män 35:02,5
34 33 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK Män 35:02,9



35 34 Kent-Arne Hedström Fjugesta IF Män 35:05,2
36 35 Bengt Salomonsson Åsbro GoIF Män 35:08,7
37 36 Hans Tall IFK Skövde Män 35:11,4
38 37 Åke Lutner IK Vikingen Män 35:12,5
39 2 Lars Dennevi Hargs BK Runners Motion 35:13,7
40 38 Ike Eneman IFK Borgholm Män 35:14,5
41 39 Petri Nykänen Glanshammars IF Män 35:32,8
42 40 Tomas Eriksson Brevens IF Män 35:38,1
43 3 Rolf Jonsson Örebro AIK Motion 35:38,1
44 41 Mikael Bask Åsbro GoIF Män 35:53,0
45 42 Bo Viberg Götlunda IF Män 35:55,3
46 43 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdals IF Män 36:05,0
47 4 John Jouper I3 IF Motion 36:09,3
48 44 Bengt Carlsson Hällefors LK Män 36:14,2
49 45 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK Män 36:23,8
50 46 Axel Thile Granbergsdals IF Män 36:24,6
51 47 Lars-Inge Winer IF Start Män 36:30,7
52 48 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF Män 36:41,8
53 49 Åke Tormod Sköllersta IF Män 36:44,7
54 50 Tomas Frost IFK Skövde Män 36:53,9
55 51 Markko Ojala Granbergsdals IF Män 36:58,9
56 5 Christer Åström Örebro AIK Motion 37:05,7
57 52 Leif Rysén Brevens IF Män 37:08,9
58 53 Göran Danielsson Örebro AIK Män 37:10,8
59 6 Sören Vessman Frövi IK Motion 37:14,6
60 7 Sven-Olof Kumlin Hargs BK Runners Motion 37:18,8
61 8 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK Motion 37:24,0
62 9 Torsten Hjerpe IFK Västerås Motion 37:25,2
63 54 Jan Björndahl Granbergsdals IF Män 37:28,4
64 55 Björn Krönerth Hagaby GoIF Män 37:29,8
65 56 Sune Carlsson Brevens IF Män 37:33,6
66 10 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK Motion 37:42,2
67 11 Per Bergman Örebro AIK Motion 37:44,0
68 12 Peter Norrmén I3 IF Motion 37:48,9
69 13 Jan Malmberg SJ Örebro Motion 37:55,5
70 14 Jan Larsson Hällefors LK Motion 38:10,1
71 15 Bo Johansson Mariestads AIF Motion 38:12,8
72 16 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK Motion 38:15,7
73 17 Gunnar Gustafsson Hällefors LK Motion 38:17,7
74 18 Jörgen Jansson Strömstorps IK Motion 38:19,1
75 19 Miguel Martinez Örebro Motion 38:26,1
76 57 Bosse Blomstedt Brevens IF Män 38:31,1
77 20 Sven Ingvar Svensson Örebro AIK Motion 38:44,3
78 21 Ulf Edvardsson Kumla SF Motion 38:55,0
79 22 Rolf Johansson Örebro AIK Motion 38:57,7
80 1 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start Kvinnor 39:01,6
81 23 Markku Lethi Granbergsdals IF Motion 39:06,2
82 24 Kjell Eriksson Pålsboda Motion 39:13,6
83 25 Karl-Arne Ekholm IFK Nora Motion 39:20,4
84 58 Magnus Lovang Hagaby GoIF Män 39:20,7



85 2 Ann Charlott Carlsson Filipstads IF Kvinnor 39:21,2
86 26 Stig Larsson Örebro AIK Motion 39:24,6
87 3 Eija Pantti IFK Nora Kvinnor 39:49,3
88 27 Bo Matstoms Örebro AIK Motion 39:53,8
89 28 K-G Karlsson Örebro Motion 39:56,4
90 29 Lennart Nilsson Järnvägens IF Motion 39:59,4
91 30 Tommy Sundqvist Lillkyrka IF Motion 39:59,9
92 31 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF Motion 40:00,7
93 32 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta IF Motion 40:07,3
94 59 Björn Lovang KFUM Örebro Män 40:13,5
95 33 Lennart Larsson Kopparbergs IF Motion 40:18,5
96 34 Göran Elestedt Örebro AIK Motion 40:24,4
97 35 Gunnar Blomqvist IF Start Motion 40:32,3
98 36 Stig Bystedt Hällefors LK Motion 40:37,1
99 4 Ulla Rosenkvist Hällefors LK Kvinnor 40:40,6

100 37 Lars Larsson Järnvägsmännens IF Motion 40:41,3
101 5 Berith Nordh Degerfors IF Kvinnor 40:42,6
102 60 Odd Ressem Hällefors LK Män 40:48,5
103 38 Göran Andersson Lindesbergs IFK Motion 40:50,8
104 39 Kjell Ove Kjellberg IFK Skövde Motion 40:55,7
105 40 Karl Ekblom Örebro AIK Motion 40:59,6
106 41 Conny Gabrielsson Landstingets IF Motion 41:15,0
107 6 Katrina Jonsson Hargs BK Runners Kvinnor 41:20,3
108 61 Kronje Alfredsson IF Göta Karlstad Män 41:21,5
109 42 Kennet Larsson Köping Motion 41:25,9
110 43 Ronny Karlsson Hovsta IF Motion 41:30,5
111 44 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF Motion 41:34,2
112 45 Timo Keränen AIF Örebro Motion 41:35,5
113 7 Taina Lötjänen VIK Västerås Kvinnor 41:40,7
114 46 Inge Åkerberg Örebro Motion 41:44,5
115 47 Bo Johansson Östansjö SK Motion 41:45,4
116 48 Roland Wirén Örebro Motion 41:47,9
117 8 Carina Larsson IF Göta Karlstad Kvinnor 41:48,8
118 49 Bror Snell Hägersten Motion 41:51,7
119 50 Thomas Juhlin Karlslunds IF Motion 42:07,0
120 51 Roger Bååth IF Start Motion 42:09,5
121 52 Sören G Sjöholm Örebro Motion 42:10,4
122 9 Ann-Christin Franzén Säters IF Kvinnor 42:20,2
123 53 Valter Falk Örebro AIK Motion 42:21,8
124 54 Hans Karlsson Ernströms Mineral Motion 42:28,9
125 55 Agne Björk Pålsboda GoIF Motion 42:32,4
126 56 Rune Pettersson Nora Motion 42:35,1
127 57 Carl Gustaf Högberg Örebro AIK Motion 42:40,0
128 58 Ronny Viking Landstingets IF Motion 42:42,6
129 59 Nicklas Matstoms Örebro AIK Motion 42:46,4
130 10 Ylva Andersson Hargs BK Runners Kvinnor 42:50,9
131 60 Lars Wahlborg Örebro Motion 42:56,2
132 61 Oiva Kuukasjärvi GIF Motion 43:09,7
133 62 Bjarne Andersson IF Start Män 43:10,3
134 62 Bertil Andersson Karlslunds IF Motion 43:17,3



135 11 Karin Hildingsson IF Start Kvinnor 43:30,0
136 63 Claes-G Jernberg SJ Örebro Motion 43:31,9
137 64 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro Motion 43:50,3
138 65 Per Kullberg IF Nercia Motion 43:53,1
139 66 Nils Erik Karlsson Laxå Motion 43:58,4
140 67 Bengt Sternefors Örebro Motion 44:01,5
141 68 Stellan Johansson Mariestads FK Motion 44:06,1
142 69 Ilmar Taaler Finnerödja IF Motion 44:06,9
143 70 Åke Wåglin Örebro Motion 44:08,4
144 71 Peter Vidarsson Örebro Motion 44:10,6
145 72 Lars-Gunnar Lundqvist Kumla SK Motion 44:13,2
146 73 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 44:14,9
147 74 Bengt Folkesson Örebro Energi Motion 44:15,7
148 75 Kent Haltonen Hereford RC Motion 44:22,2
149 76 Jörgen Larsson Landstingets IF Motion 44:32,1
150 12 Gunnel Johansson Örebro AIK Kvinnor 44:39,4
151 77 Anton Zander Landstingets IF Motion 44:40,7
152 78 Jan Tranderyd Karlslunds IF Motion 44:42,7
153 79 Stig Klintell IFK Nora Motion 44:44,8
154 80 Karl-Erik Jansson Hällefors LK Motion 44:50,8
155 81 Göran Asplund Örebro Motion 44:53,9
156 82 Karl-Erik Blom Frövi IK Motion 45:05,2
157 63 Bennie Karlsson IF Göta Karlstad Män 45:09,4
158 83 Carl-Axel Andersson Järnvägens IF Motion 45:11,4
159 84 Åke Kamth Falköpings AIK Motion 45:12,2
160 85 Tomas Elmersson Kumla Innebandy Motion 45:19,8
161 86 Kjell Johansson Närkes Kil SK Motion 45:23,1
162 87 Sture Andersson Mariestads AIF Motion 45:35,0
163 88 Nils-Erik Andersson AIF Örebro Motion 45:36,6
164 89 Per Erik Nederman Järnvägsmännens IF Motion 45:45,0
165 90 Mauri Hyvönen Karlskoga Motion 45:48,6
166 91 Bengt Dennevi Sköllersta IF Motion 46:00,3
167 92 Lennart Johansson Mariestads AIF Motion 46:01,5
168 93 Christer Österberg Kvismaredalens IF Motion 46:02,7
169 64 Roger Ström Karlslunds IF Män 46:12,1
170 94 Arne Larsson IF Start Motion 46:12,1
171 95 Lars-Göran Pettersson Örebro Häktet Motion 46:13,0
172 96 Börje Sääw Landstingets IF Motion 46:13,7
173 97 Kent Andersson Landstingets IF Motion 46:20,3
174 98 Arne Nordin Norabygdens SK Motion 46:24,0
175 99 Ulla Jonsson Hargs BK Runners Motion 46:27,4
176 100 Göran Lindh Bankdata IF Motion 46:31,2
177 101 Håkan Flodin Asea Scandia PF Motion 46:40,3
178 102 Ari Nilsson Järnvägsmännens IF Motion 46:44,2
179 103 Folke Lindström Karlslunds IF Motion 46:48,5
180 104 Lars-Åke Larsson Landstingets IF Motion 46:54,1
181 105 Sven Erik Bergstedt Kvismaredalens IF Motion 46:59,1
182 106 Mars Wernberg Lindesberg Motion 47:07,3
183 107 Uno Tharaldsson Örebro Motion 47:09,3
184 13 Catarina Widström IFK Nora Kvinnor 47:10,1



185 108 Sune Olsson SK Nor Motion 47:30,4
186 109 Ulla Myhr Landstingets IF Motion 47:42,9
187 110 Anne Fagernes Hallsberg Motion 47:43,2
188 111 Mia Lannfors Granbergsdals IF Motion 47:47,6
189 112 Eva Rysén Brevens IF Motion 47:51,7
190 113 Kristina Hedberg Almby IK Motion 47:52,5
191 114 Leif Carlsson Landstingets IF Motion 47:58,3
192 115 Anders Bertebo Landstingets IF Motion 48:32,5
193 116 Thomas Karlsson Karlstad Motion 48:32,8
194 117 Alf Larsson Örebro Motion 48:44,2
195 118 Rosita Augustsson Vivalla IF Motion 48:51,6
196 119 Berne Whall Örebro Energi Motion 49:30,8
197 120 Sten Larsson Grönbo IF Motion 49:35,9
198 121 Ragnar Mårtensson Katrineholms OK Motion 49:43,5
199 122 Arne Lundqvist Kumla SK Motion 49:53,8
200 123 Monica Oskarsson Karlstad Motion 50:08,0
201 124 Kjell Bengtsson Arbetarnas IF Motion 51:34,3
202 125 Carina Backlund Landstingets IF Motion 51:49,3

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Peter Frykholm KFUM Örebro 16:50,6
2 2 Stefan Frykholm KFUM Örebro 17:40,2
3 3 Tony Sunberg Örebro 17:52,9
4 4 Lars Jönsson Örebro AIK 18:04,1
5 5 Sören Svensson Sköllersta IF 19:00,5
6 6 Tommy Eriksson Östansjö SK 19:02,9
7 7 Jan Persson Vingåker 19:28,1
8 8 Mona Lauermann Kvismaredalens IF 19:37,2
9 9 Mats Olsén IFK Nora 19:43,6

10 10 Stig Pettersson Östansjö SK 19:44,5
11 11 Bert Brodén Örebro AIK 19:49,7
12 12 Robin Magnusson Hallsberg 20:25,5
13 13 Marit Karlsson Åsbro GoIF 21:05,6
14 14 Thomas Nordqvist Örebro 21:06,7
15 15 Bengt Wisén Örebro 21:32,2
16 16 Stefan Huss Hallsberg 21:34,4
17 17 Nils Garp Hjulås 21:46,5
18 18 Monica Holmboe Åsbro GoIF 22:12,2
19 19 Nicklas Källmén IF Start 22:15,7
20 20 Karl-Eric Nilsson Östansjö SK 22:22,7
21 21 Klaes-Göran Eriksson Karlslunds IF 22:23,4
22 22 Malin Alderfelt Brevens IF 22:36,8
23 23 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF 22:41,4
24 24 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF 22:55,0
25 25 Christer Segerqvist Örebro 22:55,4
26 26 Rode Pettersson Örebro 23:39,9
27 27 Göran Attoff Fellingsbro AIK 24:18,4
28 28 Helena Ekblom Örebro AIK 24:20,3
29 29 Björn Fagerlund Ösmo CK 24:21,9



30 30 Marianne Bergling Örebro AIK 24:29,5
31 31 Erik Lundin Falköpings AIK 24:33,0
32 32 Joakim Andersson Hallsberg 25:33,5
33 33 Torsten Karlsson IF Start 25:55,6
34 34 Margareta Oskarsson Hjulåsen 26:23,3
35 35 Ulrik Klintell IFK Nora 27:04,4
36 36 Vincent Hedman Ösmo 27:46,0
37 37 Camilla Olsson SK Nor 32:42,3
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